SECTION IIIA IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 32875 OF 2015

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD.

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, MUMBAI

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition above-mentioned is filed against the impugned final judgment and order dated 20th July, 2015 of the High Court of Judicature at Bombay in ITA No. 1021 of 2000.

It is further submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that instant matter has been tagged with SLP (C) NO. 32683 of 2015 entitled "RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD vs COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, MUMBAI, CITY VI" as both are arising from common order.

It is also submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 24th November, 2015 stating therein that order dated 22nd January, 2002 and 14th September, 1994 are not relevant for adjudication of the present SLP and the same may be ignored. Copy of letter dated 24th November, 2015 is annexed at page no. 150 of the paper books.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac3