## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32683/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/07/2015 in ITR No. 13/2000 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, MUMBAI, CITY VI

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32875/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32922/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 07/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkatraman Sr. Adv.

Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv. Mr. Amit Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of initiation of prosecution. The prayer in respect of other interim reliefs stands rejected.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master