Listed on :-01.02.2016

Court :- R-2 Item No. :- 94

SECTION IIIA IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 32683, 32875 AND 32922 OF 2015

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD.

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th December, 2015, when the following Order was passed:-

"Issue notice.

There shall be stay of initiation of prosecution. The prayer in respect of other interim reliefs stand rejected."

Accordingly, Returnable Show Cause Notice for 1st February, 2016 was issued to all above mentioned matter. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has on 22nd January, 2016 filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of sole respondent in SLP No. 32683 of 2015 but not filed Counter affidavit so far.

It is submitted that neither AD Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back in SLP Nos. 32875 and 32922 of 2015.

Service of notice is not complete in SLP Nos. 32875 and 32922 of 2012.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 29TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Advocate Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac3