## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32683/2015

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, MUMBAI, CITY VI Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32875/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32922/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 05/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Raghu Reddy, Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NO.32683/2015

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

Matter stands complete. Registry to process the same for being listed before the Hon'ble Court however, alongwith connected matters.

Item No.75

## SLP(C) NO.32875/2015

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

## SLP(C) NO.32922/2015

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 17.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar