SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32875/2015 RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, MUMBAI Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32922/2015
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 10/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Fresh and complete address of the sole respondent be furnished by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner within two furnished by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner within tweeks' time, as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.
List again on 14.2.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar