SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32875/2015

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, MUMBAI Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32922/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 14/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vishnu Sharma, Adv. Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Issue notice to the sole respondent in both matters forthwith.

List again on 21.3.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar