

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32683/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-07-2015 in ITR No. 13/2000 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Bombay)

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32922/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 32875/2015 (IX)

SLP(Crl) No. 1576/2019 (II-C)

SLP(Crl) No. 3062/2019 (II-C)

(IA No. 44875/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(Crl) No. 3063/2019 (II-C)

(IA No. 45177/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 22-10-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Amit Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma A S, Adv.
Mr. Chandrasekar Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Karana Sachdev, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Inder Paul Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Chechi, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. B K Satija, Adv.
Mr. H R Rao, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 18th February, 2025.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)